Important information regarding the route renumbering and renaming for CTtransit’s New Haven bus routes.
Información importante con respecto a cambios en el número de las rutas para los autobuses de CTtransit en New Haven
ROUTE NUMBER AND NAME CHANGES EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 8, 2017
NUMERO DE RUTA Y CAMBIOS DE NOMBRE EFECTIVO 8 DE OCTUBRE DE 2017
1 [continued on page 2...]
CTtransit is implementing a new statewide route
numbering system. The new system is designed to work
with new technologies such as real time bus information
and will make the bus system easier for new and current
riders to use.
Bus routes are grouped by the area of the state they serve
or the type of service provided:
100-series CTfastrak services
200-series New Haven area local buses
400-series Waterbury area local buses
500-series Local buses serving Central Connecticut
900-series CTtransit express services
Bus routes that “branch off” to serve more than one
location will have a letter added after the number to make
those trips easier to identify. For example, the D – Dixwell
Avenue route is now Route 238.  Most trips on Route 238
end at Hamden Plaza; 238C trips continue on to
Centerville while 238P trips end at Putnam Place.
This brochure provides a list of the new route numbers &
names and describes the major route variations you will
see at bus stops, on bus destination signs, in printed
timetables, and when using web sites like Google Transit
or smart phone apps like Transit App.
No changes to the bus routes or schedules will be made
on October 8th – only the bus route numbers will change.
As always, CTtransit staff are here to answer any
questions you might have:
•Call your local CTtransit Customer Service Center
•Visit www.CTtransit.com online
•Ask your Bus Operator for assistance
•Attend a meet-and-greet event, open house, or public
meeting (dates and locations to be announced)
BUS ROUTES SERVING
EAST HAVEN & FAIR HAVEN
201 – New Haven/Madison (Route S)
•201 goes to Madison via US-1
204 – East Haven (Route F)
•204 goes to Walmart and/or Branford Green
via East Main St. or Short Beach
•204M goes to Momauguin
206 – East Chapel Street (Route G)
•206 goes to Lighthouse Road
•206E continues to East Haven Center
•206F ends at Ferry Street
212 – Grand Avenue (Route D)
•212 ends at Ferry Street (some trips also serve Front
Street
•212B ends at Bella Vista
•212F goes to Foxon Road
•212U goes to Universal Drive
•212W ends at Walmart
213 – New Haven/North Branford (Route L)
•213X goes to North Branford via Foxon Road or
Maple & Carol (bus runs non-stop between downtown
New Haven and Foxon Blvd. via I-91)
215 – New Haven/Wallingford/Meriden (Route C)
•215 ends at North Haven Center
•215W goes to Wallingford
•215M goes to Meriden Transit Center
•215X, 215WX & 215MX buses run via I-91 for part
of the route; all other trips serve Grand Avenue
making all local stops
223 – Lombard Street (Route Q)
•223 ends at Clinton Park
•223W goes to Walmart via Middletown Avenue
2
BUS ROUTES SERVING EAST ROCK,
NEWHALLVILLE & HAMDEN
224 – State Street (Route M)
•224 ends at State & Ridge
•224D goes to Devine Street
•224N goes to Northside